
Judiciary
Elected Officials



Statutory Government Updated:  6/9/2016

County Population 146,156 (2010 Census) Website:  co.fairfield.oh.us

Fairfield County Municipal Court - Columbian Building 136 W. Main St., Lancaster, Ohio  43130

Term Began Term Length Runs Nest Term Office Holder E-Mail Phone

Fairfield County Municipal Judge Court Administrator: Jackie Long

1/1/2012 (6 yrs) 2017 1/1/2018 James A. Fields  - UTE jlong@fcmcourt.org  740-687-6620

1/1/2016 (6 yrs) 2021 1/1/2022 David L. Landefeld jlong@fcmcourt.org 740-687-6620

Fairfield County Municipal Clerk

1/1/2016 (6 yrs) 2021 1/1/2021 Valeda A. Slone vslone@fcmcourt.org      740-687-6621  

Fairfield County Courts - Hall of Justice 224 E. Main St., Lancaster, Ohio  43130

Term Began Term Length Runs Nest Term Office Holder E-Mail Phone

Common Pleas Court Administrator:  Jill Boone

2/9/2015 (6 years) 2020 2/9/2021 David Andrew Trimmer datrimmer@co.fairfield.oh.us 740-652-7421

1/1/2013 (6 years) 2018 1/1/2019 Richard Berens RBERENS@co.fairfield.oh.us 740-652-7422

Juvenile/Probate Court Administrator: Michael Orlando

2/9/2015 (6 years) 2020 2/9/2021 Terre L. Vandervoort tlvandervoort@co.fairfield.oh.us 740-652-7464

Domestic Relations Court Administrator:  Lori Lovas

1/2/2013 (6 years) 2018 1/2/2019 Laura B. Smith LSmith@co.fairfield.oh.us 740-652-7440

Fairfield County Judiciary Officials


